

RFB 6737 Convention Center Flood Mitigation (Rebid) 25024
ID: RFB 6737

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Mako Contracting	Total	Barcom Construction, Inc.	Total	JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	Total
Base Bid									
GENERAL									
A1	Mobilization (5% Maximum)	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$86,191.01	\$86,191.01	\$98,685.00	\$98,685.00
A2	Block Sodding	SY	32.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$9.50	\$304.00	\$66.00	\$2,112.00
A3	SWPPP plan	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,707.00	\$2,707.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
A4	SWPPP BMPs	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,452.00	\$4,452.00	\$11,440.00	\$11,440.00
A5	Site Control, Traffic Control, Pedestrian Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,645.00	\$15,645.00	\$16,490.00	\$16,490.00
A6	Bonds and Insurance (2% Maximum)	LS	1.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$24,069.00	\$24,069.00	\$23,873.00	\$23,873.00
Sub Totals					\$64,140.00		\$133,368.01		\$156,800.00
FORCEMAIN									
B1	10" Fusible PVC Forcemain in RCP	LF	235.00	\$201.25	\$47,293.75	\$269.27	\$63,278.45	\$261.00	\$61,335.00
B2	10" C-900 PVC Forcemain	LF	216.00	\$105.80	\$22,852.80	\$147.42	\$31,842.72	\$246.00	\$53,136.00
B3	10" DI Bend	EA	13.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,406.93	\$31,290.09	\$1,760.00	\$22,880.00
Sub Totals					\$89,646.55		\$126,411.26		\$137,351.00
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS									
C1	Remove Existing Pipe (up to 18")	LF	420.00	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$37.61	\$15,796.20	\$49.00	\$20,580.00
C2	Trench Drain	LF	53.00	\$2,200.00	\$116,600.00	\$2,128.77	\$112,824.81	\$656.00	\$34,768.00
C3	4' Type 'A' Storm Manhole	EA	1.00	\$15,525.00	\$15,525.00	\$20,308.00	\$20,308.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
C4	Type 'B' Storm Manhole	EA	1.00	\$11,675.00	\$11,675.00	\$17,229.00	\$17,229.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
C5	Replace Ring and Cover at Grade	EA	1.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,362.00	\$4,362.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
C6	8" PVC Drain	LF	29.00	\$118.00	\$3,422.00	\$153.44	\$4,449.76	\$64.00	\$1,856.00
C7	18" RCP	LF	227.00	\$150.50	\$34,163.50	\$203.08	\$46,099.16	\$112.00	\$25,424.00
C8	24" RCP	LF	124.00	\$248.00	\$30,752.00	\$346.00	\$42,904.00	\$162.00	\$20,088.00
C9	Tie Existing Building Drain to 8" PVC Drain	EA	1.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$4,964.00	\$4,964.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00
Sub Totals					\$230,712.50		\$268,936.93		\$123,676.00
PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS									
D1	Demolition and Removal Required for Construction of all pump	LS	1.00	\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00	\$24,069.00	\$24,069.00	\$184,330.00	\$184,330.00
D2	Package Lift Station	LS	1.00	\$509,500.00	\$509,500.00	\$660,400.00	\$660,400.00	\$721,586.00	\$721,586.00
D3	Electrical Improvements at Package Lift Station	LS	1.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$67,694.00	\$67,694.00	\$239,680.00	\$239,680.00
D4	Electrical Improvements at Manhole 'A'	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,724.00	\$25,724.00	\$14,660.00	\$14,660.00
Sub Totals					\$572,450.00		\$777,887.00		\$1,160,256.00
PAVING IMPROVEMENTS									
E1	Remove and Replace Asphalt Paving	SY	32.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$296.35	\$9,483.20	\$265.00	\$8,480.00
E2	Replace Paving, Curb and Gutter, and Sidewalk	SY	153.00	\$125.00	\$19,125.00	\$222.64	\$34,063.92	\$121.00	\$18,513.00
E3	Remove and Replace Concrete Paving	SY	327.00	\$125.00	\$40,875.00	\$341.11	\$111,542.97	\$246.00	\$80,442.00
Sub Totals					\$66,400.00		\$155,090.09		\$107,435.00
LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION									
F1	Landscaping and Materials	LS	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$61,223.17	\$61,223.17	\$64,010.00	\$64,010.00
F2	Concrete Planter Curb	LF	143.00	\$20.00	\$2,860.00	\$37.61	\$5,378.23	\$34.00	\$4,862.00
F3	Landscape Lighting	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,504.29	\$1,504.29	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00
F4	Seeding/Sod	SF	4,780.00	\$0.70	\$3,346.00	\$0.82	\$3,919.60	\$2.00	\$9,560.00
F5	Irrigation	SF	4,000.00	\$10.90	\$43,600.00	\$7.67	\$30,680.00	\$18.00	\$72,000.00
F6	Louvered Fencing and Gates	LS	1.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$53,836.00	\$53,836.00	\$34,700.00	\$34,700.00
F7	FDC Signage on Louvered Fence	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$752.16	\$1,504.32	\$11,380.00	\$22,760.00
F8	Knox Box on Lovered Fence Gate	EA	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,459.00	\$3,459.00	\$9,440.00	\$9,440.00
F9	Effluent Watering	DAY	90.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$100.29	\$9,026.10	\$960.00	\$86,400.00
F10	Landscape Metal Edging	LF	180.00	\$8.50	\$1,530.00	\$13.10	\$2,358.00	\$23.00	\$4,140.00
Sub Totals					\$170,336.00		\$172,888.71		\$327,472.00
ALLOWANCES									
G1	Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	AL	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
G2	Allowance for remove storm main and direct bury forcemain	AL	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
G3	Allowance for unanticipated disposal of contaminated groundwater	AL	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
G4	Allowance for Replacement of Pumps at Manhole A	AL	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

Sub Totals	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
Grand Total	\$1,363,685.05	\$1,804,582.00	\$2,182,990.00